June 2008 Rev 4 1/14
14
ST26C32AB
CMOS quad 3-state differential line receiver
Features
■ CMOS design for low power
■ ± 0.2 V sensitivity over input common mode
voltage range

TSSOP16
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Temperature range Package Packaging
ST26C32ABN -40 to 85 °C DIP-16 25 parts per tube / 40 tube per box
ST26C32ABDR -40 to 85 °C SO-16 (tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST26C32ABTR -40 to 85 °C TSSOP16 (tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
Contents ST26C32AB
2/14
Contents
1 Pin configuration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Maximum ratings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5